

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5185/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2005 in LPA No. 92/1994
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.TRIKUTA ROLLER FLOUR MILLS.P.LTD&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NOS. 5769 of 2006, 5779 of 2006, 5802 of 2006,
5803 of 2006, 5835 of 2006 and 5865 of 2006

(With applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Shamama Anis,Adv.

Mr. Mehdi Imam,Adv.

Mr. Tabrez Ahmed,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. M.L. Varma, learned senior counsel wants to file further affidavits as

regarding fraud in the show cause notice, if any, issued to the assessee all

claim of C.S.T.

..2/-

Contd..

-2-

total purchases refund, the rate of C.S.T. on wheat in Punjab and the made in

Scheme, in respect of which the C.S.T. claim is made. The relevant its entirety,

shall also be brought on record.

C.S.T. There shall be interim stay on the direction for refund of the

the way of Pendency of these matters before this Court shall not stand on

already done. show cause notice being issued to the assessee, if not Separate

affidavit shall be filed in different cases.

P. Tyagi) (Neena Verma)

(V.

Court Master

Court Master

