

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5803 & 5835/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2005 in LPA No. 168/1996 of
The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.BARI BRAHMNA INDL ASS.JAMMU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 12.8.09)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(CHAMBER MATTER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice.

Learned counsel submits that it is not possible to serve
respondent by ordinary process. Let the respondent now be
served through publication.

(Sonia Bhasin)

(PSN Murthy)

Sr.PA

Court Master