

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5803/2006

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.BARI BRAHMNA INDL ASS.JAMMU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for restoration and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(c) NO. 5835 OF 2006

(With Appln.(s) for restoration and C/Delay in filing Application for restoration and with prayer for interim relief and office Report)

Date: 10/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.  
Ms. Insha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.  
Mr. Amjit Maqbool,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 5803/2006 is granted three more weeks' time for taking fresh steps against Respondent No.4, as last chance.

In SLP(C) No. 5835/2006 - The sole respondent has filed the counter affidavit. No further steps are required. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

List the incomplete matter on 23.10.2013.

|  
|mg

|  
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar

|  
|