

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1  
(Application for Early Hearing)  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9844 OF 2011**

**STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR**

**....APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**M/S TRIKUTA ROLLER FLOUR MILLS (P) LTD. & ANR.**

**....RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Advocate for respondents has filed application for early hearing. The same is registered as Interlocutory application No. 1.

There are two respondents and are represented through the counsel.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal Nos. 9845, 9846, 9847, 9848 and 9849 of 2011 are connected matters. Service is complete in all the matters.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 22nd DAY OF DECEMBER, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Advocate  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

hm2